# OP \$190.00 8769364

ETAS ID: TM548541

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Associated Bank, National Association |          | 11/06/2019     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Winona Foods, Inc.     |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1552 Lineville Road    |
| City:           | Green Bay              |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN              |
| Postal Code:    | 54313                  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: WISCONSIN |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number:       | 87693644 | VENETTO         |
| Registration Number: | 4689510  | DELLA TERRA     |
| Registration Number: | 4207043  | ARPIN           |
| Registration Number: | 4039324  | GOLD N CREAMY   |
| Registration Number: | 3599867  | ALEJANDRO       |
| Registration Number: | 3401257  | PAINTED COW     |
| Registration Number: | 3688327  | CHEESE CRAFTERS |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-19096)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-19096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Pecsenye

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0027

| SIGNATURE:  | /Timothy D. Pecsenye/ |  |
|---|-----------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED:  | 11/07/2019            |  |
| Total Attachments: 4                                |                       |  |
| source=Winona - Trademark Patent Release_#page1.tif |                       |  |
| source=Winona - Trademark Patent Release_#page2.tif |                       |  |
| source=Winona - Trademark Patent Release_#page3.tif |                       |  |
| source=Winona - Trademark Patent Release_#page4.tif |                       |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0028

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Winona Foods, Inc.

Secured Party:

Associated Bank, National Association

Reel/Frame No.:

6257/0559

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

January 25, 2018

# Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations shown in the attached Schedule (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks) is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Title:

Vice President

Date: November 6, 2019

QB\60257491.1

Registrant:

Secured Party:

Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

Winona Foods, Inc.

Associated Bank, National Association

6257/0559

January 25, 2018

# Schedule

| Trademark Registration<br>(Application) No. | Trademark       | Issue (Filing) Date |
|---|-----------------|---------------------|
| 87693644                                    | VENETTO         | November 21, 2017   |
| 4689510                                     | DELLA TERRA     | February 17, 2015   |
| 4207043                                     | ARPIN           | September 11, 2012  |
| 4039324                                     | GOLD N CREAMY   | October 11, 2011    |
| 3599867                                     | ALEJANDRO       | March 31, 2009      |
| 3401257                                     | PAINTED COW     | March 25, 2008      |
| 3688327                                     | CHEESE CRAFTERS | September 29, 2009  |

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Winona Foods, Inc.

Secured Party:

Associated Bank, National Association

Reel/Frame No.:

044728/0867

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

January 25, 2018

# Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the patents listed on the attached Schedule A is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Trecy/femple

Title:

Vice resident

Date:

November 6, 2019

Registrant:

Secured Party:

Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

Winona Foods, Inc.

Associated Bank, National Association

044728/0867

January 25, 2018

# Schedule

| Patent (Application) No. | Title     | Issue (Filing) Date |
|--------------------------|-----------|---------------------|
| D539.155                 | CONTAINER | 03/27/07            |

QB\60257835.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0032